Amount of interest paid (in Rs.) (net of TDS) ** 1,25,22,092.40/- 

11.  Date of last interest payment  Not Applicable since Interest is paid 

for first time 

12.  Reason for non-payment/ delay in payment  Not Applicable 

*Actual Amount received on Date of Allotment (March 24, 2025) of NCD’s was Rs. 46,00,00,000/- 

(Forty-Six crore only) 

** Interest is calculated for the period of 92 days on actual amount received on allotment of NCD’s 

from the date of allotment i.e. March 24, 2025 to June 23, 2025 and Gross Interest Amount is Rs.   

1,39,13,436.00 /- and Tax Deducted Source (TDS) amount is Rs.